



Office of the Secretary general of
the European Schools

Date of publication: 21/01/2021

Question n°3

In order to be sure that we understand correctly the needs, I would like to have any clarification for the following 2 items:

In the annex 4 – sheet Lot1_List_Sport_equipment

- Line 52: The description mentions Handball but Fiba is for basket. Can you confirm if it's a handball ball or basketball ball requested ?
- Line 72 : The designation is a dumbbell but the description is about weight plates. Must it be an adjustable weight set or a non adjustable one ? Is the requested quantity (1) correct ? Most of the time it's sold as a pair.

Reply n°3

- Line 52: The description is indeed for a BASKET ball.
Please find below the line corrected:

Basket ball "Wilson Fiba 3 x 3 game ball" type or equivalent	Handball for schools and training, Quality ball with 'sticky' contact, stable in flight and non-deformable, Colours available, in accordance with official size and weight	Supplies	20
---	---	-----------------	-----------

- Line 72: The designation is a DUMBBELL.
It should be non-adjustable.
The quantity is 2 dumbbells (one paire)
Please find below the line corrected:

Dumbbell	Non-slip handles – Non- weight adjustable – Weight indicated on the dumbbell – Approx. 5 kg	Supplies	2
-----------------	--	-----------------	----------

Question n°4

il y a encore une erreur de manipulation, me semble-t-il, à la ligne 37 : « With handles at each end (4 handles in total per parachute). Dimensions of each parachute : 83 x 127 cm. » Cela ne correspond pas avec les descriptions techniques proposées.

J'avais également une autre question concernant le catalogue.

Nous sommes en mesure de vous fournir un catalogue bilingue (FR-UK). Mais comme vous le savez probablement, notre catalogue ne représente absolument pas le large éventail (quasiment illimité) que nous pouvons proposer comme produits à nos clients. Serions-nous pénalisés par rapport à des concurrents qui possèdent des « bottins » ? Sachant donc que nous pourrions répondre favorablement à votre inventaire, des fiches techniques des produits ne se trouvant pas dans notre catalogue suffiraient-elles ?

Reply n°4

⇒ Please note that the question should be submitted in English only.

- Line 37: Please find below the line corrected :

Parachute	With handles at each end (4 handles in total per parachute). Dimensions of each parachute: approx. 80 x 130 cm.	Supplies	3
------------------	--	-----------------	----------

- The minimum requirements regarding the content of the catalogue are specified in the Specification. The references to the catalogue have to be indicated systematically in the document "2.bis_annex 4 – Financial Offer".
Offers not respecting the specifications cannot be considered as acceptable.
The number of products available in the catalogue is an award criteria.